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CANADA  
Province of Québec 
District of Montréal 
 

SUPERIOR COURT 
Commercial Division 

(under the Companies’ Creditors Arrangement Act, 
R.S.C. 1985, c. C 36, as Amended) 

 
 

Court no: 500-11-058602-208 
 

MAGASIN LAURA (P.V.) INC. /  
LAURA’S SHOPPE (P.V.) INC. 

Applicant  
-and- 
 
KPMG INC. 

Monitor 
 
 

Service List (as of June 28, 2022 

 
 
Monitor 

KPMG INC. 
KPMG Tower, Suite 1500 
600, De Maisonneuve West 
Montreal, Québec, H3A 0A3 
 

Tel:   (514) 840-2311 
Fax:  (514) 840-2121 
@:     laura@kpmg.ca  
 
Mr. Maxime Codère 
Tel:   (514) 940-7528 
@:    mcodere@kpmg.ca 
 
Mr. Imran Fazal 
Tel:   (514) 840-2375 
@:     ifazal@kpmg.ca 
 

 
Attorneys for the Applicant 

FISHMAN FLANZ MELAND PAQUIN 
LLP 
1250 Rene Levesque West 
Suite 4100 
Montreal, Quebec, H4B 4W8 

Tel:   (514) 932-4100 
 
Me Mark E. Meland 
@:    mmeland@ffmp.ca  
 
Me Tina Silverstein 
@:    tsilverstein@ffmp.ca  
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Attorneys for the Monitor KPMG 
Inc. 

STIKEMAN ELLIOT LLP 
1155 Rene Levesque West 
41st floor, 
Montreal, Quebec, H3B 3V2 

Me Guy P. Martel 
Tel:   (514) 397-3163 
@:    GMartel@stikeman.com  
 
Me Danny Duy Vu 
Tel:   (514) 397-6495 
@:    DDVu@stikeman.com  
 
Me William Rodier-Dumais 
Tel:   (514) 397-3298 
@:    WRodierDumais@stikeman.com  
 

 
Attorneys for Bank of Montréal 

DENTONS CANADA LLP 
1 Place Ville Marie 
Suite 3900 
Montreal, Quebec, H3B 4M7 

Me Roger Simard 
Tel:   (514) 878-5834 
@:    roger.simard@dentons.com  
 
Me Ari Sorek 
Tel:   (514) 878-8883 
@:    ari.sorek@dentons.com  
 

 
Bank of Montreal 

BANK OF MONTREAL 
105 Saint-Jacques West 
Montreal, Quebec, H2Y1L6 

Mr. Stanley Julien 
Tel:   (416) 867-6378 
@:    stanley.julien@bmo.com  
 
Mr. Jean Gagné 
Tel:   (514) 877-8698 
@:    Jean.Gagne@bmo.com  
 

 
Attorneys for Canada Revenue 
Agency (Attorney General of 
Canada) 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
200 René-Lévesque West 
9th floor 
Montreal, Quebec, H2Z 1X4 
 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
CANADA 
National Litigation Sector 
Quebec Regional Office (Ottawa) 
284, Wellington Street (SAT-6) 
Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0H8 
 

Fax:  (613) 946-2777 
@:   NotificationPGC-AGC.Fiscal-Tax@justice.gc.ca    
 
Me Isabelle Mathieu-Millaire 
Tel:   (613) 957-4671 
@:    isabelle.mathieu-millaire@justice.gc.ca  
 
Me Kim Sheppard 
@:    Kim.sheppard@justice.gc.ca  
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Attorneys for Revenue Québec 

REVENUE QUEBEC 
3800 Rue de Marly 
Secteur 528 
Quebec, Quebec, G1X 4A5 
 

Me Daniel Cantin 
Tel:   (418) 652-5245 
@:    danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca  
 

 
Counsel for Crombie REIT 

GARDINER ROBERTS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre - East Tower 
22 Adelaide St W, Ste. 3600 
Toronto, Ontario, M5H 4E3 
 

Me S. Michael Citak 
Tel:   (416) 865-6706 
@:    mcitak@grllp.com   
 

 
Counsel for Cominar, Cadillac 
Fairview, Ivanhoe Cambridge, 
Oxford Properties,Smart 
Centres/Calloway REIT 

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) 
S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L.  
1, Place Ville-Marie 
37e étage 
Montréal, Quebec, H3B 3P4  
 

Me Alexandre Forest 
Tel:   (514) 392-9424 
@:    alexandre.forest@gowlingwlg.com    
 
Me François Viau 
Tel:   (514) 392-9530 
@:    francois.viau@gowlings.com  

 
Counsel for RioCan Real Estate 
Investment Trust, Brookfield 
Properties 

CAMELINO GALESSIERE LLP 
6 Adelaide St. East 
Suite 220 
Toronto, Ontario, M5C 1H6 
 

Fax:  (416) 306-3820 
 
Me Linda Galessiere 
Tel:   (416) 306-3827 
@:    lgalessiere@cglegal.ca  
 
Me Jessica Wuthmann 
Tel:   (416) 306-3836 
@:    jwuthmann@cglegal.ca  
 

 
Ministry of Attorney General 
(British Columbia) 

PO Box 9289, Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria, BC V8W 9J7 
 

Mr. Aaron Welch  
Mrs. Isabel Gowda 
Fax:  (250) 387-0700 
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Attorneys for Bell Canada 

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS 
S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L. 
1000, de la Gauchetière Ouest 
Bureau 900 
Montréal, Qc H3B 5H4 
 

Me François D. Gagnon 
Tel:   (514)-954-2553 
@:    fgagnon@blg.com 
 
Me Gabrielle Tremblay  
Tel:   (514) 954-2560 
@:    gtremblay@blg.com       
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laura@kpmg.ca;  mcodere@kpmg.ca; ifazal@kpmg.ca;  mmeland@ffmp.ca; tsilverstein@ffmp.ca; 
GMartel@stikeman.com; DDVu@stikeman.com; WRodierDumais@stikeman.com; 
roger.simard@dentons.com; ari.sorek@dentons.com; stanley.julien@bmo.com; Jean.Gagne@bmo.com; 
isabelle.mathieu-millaire@justice.gc.ca; NotificationPGC-AGC.Fiscal-Tax@justice.gc.ca; 
Kim.sheppard@justice.gc.ca; danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca; mcitak@grllp.com; 
alexandre.forest@gowlingwlg.com; Francois.Viau@gowlingwlg.com; lgalessiere@cglegal.ca; 
jwuthmann@cglegal.ca; fgagnon@blg.com; gtremblay@blg.com;  
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